
Replacement and upgrade of signs due to condition and improved compliance, I-93 
Exits 25, 27 & 28.

$214,154.15Amount:

Awarded To: NORTHEAST TRAFFIC 
CONTROL SERV
8 SCOBEE CIRCLE
PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-4889

GraftonLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: July 16, 2020, 2:00 PM
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

August 13, 2021COMPLETION DATE:

STATEWIDE SIGNS

X-A004(994) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42921

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(994) 

42921

STATEWIDE SIGNS

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
NORTHEAST TRAFFIC CONTROL SERV

8 SCOBEE CIRCLE, PO BOX 946, PLYMOUTH MA 02360-4889
$214,154.15 A

ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC
55 BODWELL STREET, AVON MA 02322-1112

$229,527.00 B

EVROKS CORPORATION
23 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, NORTHFIELD NH 03276

$251,858.30 C

LIDDELL BROTHERS INC
600 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, HALIFAX MA 02338

$262,280.80 D
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E NORTHEAST TRAFFIC CONTROL SERV
8 SCOBEE CIRCLE

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-4889

ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC
55 BODWELL STREET
AVON, MA 02322-1112

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(994) 

42921

STATEWIDE SIGNS

Items

201.701 ASELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING $3,000.00$5,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.001.00 $5,000.00

206.19 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY $550.00$900.00 $220.00 $2,200.00 $55.0010.00 $90.00

615.013 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A $9,600.00$9,000.00 $1,500.00 $9,000.00 $1,600.006.00 $1,500.00

615.02201 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS $19,500.00$19,500.00 $95.00 $12,350.00 $150.00130.00 $150.00

615.023 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B $3,600.00$1,000.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $900.004.00 $250.00

615.033 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C $1,225.00$375.00 $25.00 $125.00 $245.005.00 $75.00

615.0401 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA $108,187.50$151,462.50 $27.50 $119,006.25 $25.004,327.50 $35.00

615.043 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA $10,125.00$9,450.00 $500.00 $13,500.00 $375.0027.00 $350.00

615.0501 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB $8,614.50$2,297.20 $15.00 $1,722.90 $75.00114.86 $20.00

615.053 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB $2,500.00$2,200.00 $25.00 $250.00 $250.0010.00 $220.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $15,000.00$15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000.00 $1.0015,000.00 $1.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $20,000.00$7,000.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $20,000.001.00 $7,000.00

646.41
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

$5,625.00
 

$600.00
 

$40.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$75.00
 

75.00
 

$8.00
 

692. UMOBILIZATION $15,000.00$7,500.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $15,000.001.00 $7,500.00

1008.11
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $2,000.00$2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.002,000.00 $1.00

$238,284.70  $214,154.15  $229,527.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $238,284.70  $214,154.15  $229,527.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E EVROKS CORPORATION
23 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

NORTHFIELD, NH 03276

LIDDELL BROTHERS INC
600 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

HALIFAX, MA 02338

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(994) 

42921

STATEWIDE SIGNS

Items

201.701 ASELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING $5,000.00$5,000.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $5,000.001.00 $5,000.00

206.19 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY $1,250.00$900.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $125.0010.00 $90.00

615.013 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A $1,800.00$9,000.00 $1,100.00 $6,600.00 $300.006.00 $1,500.00

615.02201 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS $26,650.00$19,500.00 $140.00 $18,200.00 $205.00130.00 $150.00

615.023 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B $1,200.00$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $300.004.00 $250.00

615.033 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C $1,500.00$375.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $300.005.00 $75.00

615.0401 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA $147,135.00$151,462.50 $25.00 $108,187.50 $34.004,327.50 $35.00

615.043 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA $10,800.00$9,450.00 $600.00 $16,200.00 $400.0027.00 $350.00

615.0501 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB $3,445.80$2,297.20 $30.00 $3,445.80 $30.00114.86 $20.00

615.053 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB $4,000.00$2,200.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $400.0010.00 $220.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $15,000.00$15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000.00 $1.0015,000.00 $1.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $20,000.00$7,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $20,000.001.00 $7,000.00

646.41
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

$7,500.00
 

$600.00
 

$15.00
 

$1,125.00
 

$100.00
 

75.00
 

$8.00
 

692. UMOBILIZATION $10,000.00$7,500.00 $26,500.00 $26,500.00 $10,000.001.00 $7,500.00

1008.11
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $2,000.00$2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.002,000.00 $1.00

$238,284.70  $251,858.30  $262,280.80Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $238,284.70  $251,858.30  $262,280.80
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PS&E Comparison

X-A004(994) 

42921

STATEWIDE SIGNS

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

201.701 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING A 1.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 ($2,000.00)$3,000.00

206.19 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION 
EXPLORATORY CY 10.00 $2,200.00 $90.00 $900.00 $1,300.00$220.00

615.013 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A U 6.00 $9,000.00 $1,500.00 $9,000.00 $0.00$1,500.00

615.02201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS SF 130.00 $12,350.00 $150.00 $19,500.00 ($7,150.00)$95.00

615.023 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B U 4.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $0.00$250.00

615.033 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C U 5.00 $125.00 $75.00 $375.00 ($250.00)$25.00

615.0401 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA SF 4,327.50 $119,006.25 $35.00 $151,462.50 ($32,456.25)$27.50

615.043 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA U 27.00 $13,500.00 $350.00 $9,450.00 $4,050.00$500.00

615.0501 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB SF 114.86 $1,722.90 $20.00 $2,297.20 ($574.30)$15.00

615.053 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB U 10.00 $250.00 $220.00 $2,200.00 ($1,950.00)$25.00

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 15,000.00 $15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000.00 $0.00$1.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $13,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $6,500.00$13,500.00

646.41
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, 
TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

SY
 

75.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$8.00
 

$600.00
 

$2,400.00
 

$40.00
 

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $13,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $6,000.00$13,500.00
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PS&E Comparison

X-A004(994) 

42921

STATEWIDE SIGNS

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
1008.11
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$
 

5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $214,154.15 $238,284.70 ($24,130.55)

Page 5 of 5Friday, July 17, 2020


